
 

 

 

 

 

 

List Of University Rank Holders  
 

S.NO Reg.no Name of the 

student 

Department  CGP Class Rank 

1 112814106085 SHALINI S  Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering  

8.83 FWD 39 

2 112817114021 JAYAKUMAR J  Mechanical 

Engineering  

9.38 FWD 3 

 



CGPA-Cumulative Grade Point Average ,FC - First Class, FWD - First Class with Distinction

B.E. Mechanical EngineeringDegree & Branch: 20572Total No.of students Passed : 27Rank Eligiblity :

715517114008

715517114018

111617114040

112817114021

312317114185

211417114265

312217114045

312217114083

113217114096

312317114093

312317114191

715517114009

312217114103

111617114097

312217114013

113217114101

611717114017

312217114003

410717114001

715517114058

311517114038

312217114101

312217114116

421617114025

113217114116

Reg.Number
  AKSHAYKUMAR G V

  GNANASRENIVASH N B

  KARTHICK T (20-10-1999)

  JAYAKUMAR T

  VIGNESHWAR S

  REVANTH R

  KARTHIK KRISHNAN S

  ROSHAN RAM DAYAL D

  PRAKASH P

  KEVIN LEVIS J

  YOKESH S

  ARVINDH SESHADRI SURESH

  SUDARSANAMURTHY T P

  SRIMATH R

  ARVIND KUMAR R

  RAGAVENDRA M

  DIVAGARAN P

  ACHYUTH RAMACHANDRAN

  AASHRIT B K

  VIGNESH S

  RAGHAV S

  STEVE MITCHELL R

  VIGNESH S

  BASKARAN A

  SANTHOSH KUMAR C

Student Name
  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  R.M.K. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  R.M.K. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  NARASU'S SARATHY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

  SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  DHANALAKSHMI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  MEENAKSHI SUNDARARAJAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  MAILAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Institute Name
 9.48
 9.43
 9.38
 9.38
 9.35
 9.34
 9.30
 9.30
 9.29
 9.29
 9.28
 9.27
 9.26
 9.23
 9.22
 9.20
 9.20
 9.16
 9.16
 9.16
 9.15
 9.15
 9.13
 9.13
 9.11

 CGPA 
1
2
3
3
4
5
6
6
7
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
16
16
17

Rank Class
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

S.No
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAI :: CHENNAI - 600025.
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Rank List April / May 2021 Examinations 



CGPA-Cumulative Grade Point Average ,FC - First Class, FWD - First Class with Distinction

B.E. Electronics and Communication EngineeringDegree & Branch: 17528Total No.of students Passed : 50Rank Eligibility :

950814106051
211414106166
111714106138
311114106056
720714106102
211414106109
811514106001
113214106019
110814106108
113214106030
732914106072
921314106159
820314106027
211514106025
110714106004
111514106174
953714106019
952514106004
813814106112
111714106011
111714106047
622114106060
112814106085
921614106014
412514106200

Reg.Number
  MUTHULAKSHMI S

  NANDHINI R

  SAI MRUDULA DEVI B

  THAMEENA FARHATH R

  RAJALAKSHMI K

  KARTHIGHA P

  AARTHI Y

  AYYISHA FATHIMA M

  YUVASHREE M

  ELPHIN SAMUEL S

  RANJITHAM S

  NIVETHA M

  KIRUTHIKA S

  CHANDRIKA N

  BOLLINENI AJITHA

  VIDHYA M

  RAJA LAKSHMI C

  CHANDRALEKHA R

  YASASWENE S

  ASHIKA LAKSHMI A

  AISHVARYA S

  PAVITHRAA S

  SHALINI S

  DENISHIA EVANJELIN D

  SWATHY S

Student Name
  GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - THIRUNELVELI

  PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  R.M.K. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  LOYOLA - ICAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  K. RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  JAYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  PSNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  A.V.C COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

  J N N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING

  R.M.D. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  AAA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

  RENGANAYAGI VARATHARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  SARANATHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  R.M.K. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  R.M.K. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  SBM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  SRI SAIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Institute Name
 8.85
 8.85
 8.85
 8.85
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.84
 8.83
 8.83
 8.83
 8.83
 8.83
 8.83
 8.83

 CGPA 
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Rank Class
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

S.No
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAI :: CHENNAI - 600025.
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Rank List April / May 2018 Examinations 


