

#### T.J.S ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai.
Accredited by NAAC / ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
TJS Nagar, Peruvoyal, Near Kayaraipettai, Gummidipoondi Taluk,
Thiruyallur District -601 206.



Ph: 044 27967600, E-mail: tjsivanandam@gmail.com, Web: www.tjsec.in

#### **List Of University Rank Holders**

S.NO	Reg.no	Name of the student	Department	CGP	Class	Rank
1	112814106085	SHALINI S	Electronics and Communication Engineering	8.83	FWD	39
2	112817114021	JAYAKUMAR J	Mechanical Engineering	9.38	FWD	3



## ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAI :: CHENNAI - 600025. OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

## **Rank List April / May 2021 Examinations**

Degre	e & Branch:	B.E. Mechanical Engineering	Total No.of students Passed: 20572 Rank Eligiblity: 27			
S.No	Reg.Number	Student Name	Institute Name	CGPA	Class	Rank
1	715517114008	AKSHAYKUMAR G V	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.48	FWD	1
2	715517114018	GNANASRENIVASH N B	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.43	FWD	2
3	111617114040	KARTHICK T (20-10-1999)	R.M.K. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	9.38	FWD	3
4	1 <mark>128</mark> 17114021	JAYAKUMAR T	T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.38	FWD	3
5	312317114185	VIGNESHWAR S	ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.35	FWD	4
6	211417114265	REVANTH R	PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.34	FWD	5
7	312217114045	KARTHIK KRISHNAN S	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.30	FWD	6
8	312217114083	ROSHAN RAM DAYAL D	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.30	FWD	6
9	113217114096	PRAKASH P	VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.29	FWD	7
10	312317114093	KEVIN LEVIS J	ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.29	FWD	7
11	312317114191	YOKESH S	ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.28	FWD	8
12	715517114009	ARVINDH SESHADRI SURESH	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.27	FWD	9
13	312217114103	SUDARSANAMURTHY T P	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.26	FWD	10
14	111617114097	SRIMATH R	R.M.K. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	9.23	FWD	11
15	312217114013	ARVIND KUMAR R	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.22	FWD	12
16	113217114101	RAGAVENDRA M	VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.20	FWD	13
17	611717114017	DIVAGARAN P	NARASU'S SARATHY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	9.20	FWD	13
18	312217114003	ACHYUTH RAMACHANDRAN	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.16	FWD	14
19	410717114001	AASHRIT B K	DHANALAKSHMI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.16	FWD	14
20	715517114058	VIGNESH S	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.16	FWD	14
21	311517114038	RAGHAV S	MEENAKSHI SUNDARARAJAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.15	FWD	15
22	312217114101	STEVE MITCHELL R	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.15	FWD	15
23	312217114116	VIGNESH S	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.13	FWD	16
24	421617114025	BASKARAN A	MAILAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.13	FWD	16
25	113217114116	SANTHOSH KUMAR C	VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.11	FWD	17



# ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAI :: CHENNAI - 600025. OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

## **Rank List April / May 2018 Examinations**

Degree & Branch:		B.E. Electronics and Communication Er	rgineering Total No.of students Passed: 17528 Rank Eligibility: 50			
	Reg.Number	Student Name	Institute Name	CGPA	Class	Rank
126	950814106051	MUTHULAKSHMI S	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - THIRUNELVELI	8.85	FWD	37
127	211414106166	NANDHINI R	PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.85	FWD	37
128	111714106138	SAI MRUDULA DEVI B	R.M.K. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.85	FWD	37
129	311114106056	THAMEENA FARHATH R	LOYOLA - ICAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	8.85	FWD	37
130	720714106102	RAJALAKSHMI K	HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	8.84	FWD	38
131	211414106109	KARTHIGHA P	PANIMALAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.84	FWD	38
132	811514106001	AARTHI Y	K. RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	8.84	FWD	38
133	113214106019	AYYISHA FATHIMA M	VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.84	FWD	38
134	110814106108	YUVASHREE M	JAYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.84	FWD	38
135	113214106030	ELPHIN SAMUEL S	VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.84	FWD	38
136	732914106072	RANJITHAM S	VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	8.84	FWD	38
137	921314106159	NIVETHA M	PSNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	8.84	FWD	38
138	820314106027	KIRUTHIKA S	A.V.C COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	8.84	FWD	38
	211514106025		PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	8.84	FWD	38
140	110714106004	BOLLINENI AJITHA	J N N INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING	8.84	FWD	38
141	111514106174	VIDHYA M	R.M.D. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.84	FWD	38
142	953714106019	RAJA LAKSHMI C	AAA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	8.84	FWD	38
143	952514106004	CHANDRALEKHA R	RENGANAYAGI VARATHARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	8.84	FWD	38
144	813814106112	YASASWENE S	SARANATHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	8.83	FWD	39
145	111714106011	ASHIKA LAKSHMI A	R.M.K. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.83	FWD	39
146	111714106047	AISHVARYA S	R.M.K. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.83	FWD	39
	622114106060		PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.83	FWD	39
	112814106085		T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	<mark>8.8</mark> 3	FWD	39
149	921614106014	DENISHIA EVANJELIN D	SBM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	8.83	FWD	39
150	412514106200	SWATHY S	SRI SAIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE	8.83	FWD	39